
Miles (17-7) -vs- Morehouse (12-10)
3/21/2026 at 2466 Bouldercrest Rd, Atlanta Ga 30316, Atlanta, GA, 30316

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Antoine Hollaway (3-3)
Loss: Jaelyn Rhynes (6-1)
HBP: Jaelyn Rhynes, Jackson Edington
PB: None
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 3:30   Attendance: 618   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Miles 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 4 4 1
Morehouse 2 2 2 1 0 0 4 3 14 13 1

Miles 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Myles Wessels cf 2 0 0 0 3 1 0
Ajani Lyons ss 3 0 1 0 2 1 1
Gregory Willis 1b 4 0 0 0 1 2 5
    Kaden Burch 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Michael Smith lf 3 0 0 0 1 2 3
Kaleb Raston 3b 2 1 0 0 2 0 2
Malachi Jeffries 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Joe Walker rf 3 3 2 1 1 1 1
Elyjah Anderson dh 3 0 1 1 1 1 0
Landon Whitehead c 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
    Zakry Licastro c 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Trace Spann pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Antwan Jackson c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jaelyn Rhynes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chase Christian p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jake Bratcher p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Marques Dunn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 4 4 4 12 9 12

SB: Myles Wessels (4); Ajani Lyons (2); Michael Smith (1); Kaleb
Raston (1); Joe Walker (3); Elyjah Anderson (1); Trace Spann (1)
CS: Landon Whitehead (1)
HBP: Landon Whitehead (1)
PO: Myles Wessels (1); Trace Spann (1)
E: Ajani Lyons (1)

Morehouse 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Robert Robinson c 4 2 2 1 0 1 0
    Satchel Hamilton ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Elijah Pinckney ss 3 2 0 2 1 1 3
T.J. Whiteman 1b 6 1 3 5 0 0 0
Myles Tucker rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Kendyn Fredieu cf 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
Elijah James cf/rf 4 1 2 2 1 1 1
Nicholas Pittman lf 3 1 1 0 1 0 1
    Alec Waller lf 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
James Thorpe dh 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
    Raymond Jenkins pr 2 3 1 0 1 0 1
Tripp Braswell 3b 2 1 1 1 2 0 0
Caleb Harley 2b 4 2 0 1 1 2 0
Antoine Hollaway p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jackson Edington p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Walter Nunnally p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andwele Pittman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 14 13 14 8 7 9

2B: Robert Robinson (2); T.J. Whiteman (2); Kendyn Fredieu (1)
HR: Elijah James (1)
SF: Elijah Pinckney (1)
SB: Nicholas Pittman (1); Alec Waller (1); Caleb Harley (1)
HBP: Robert Robinson (1); Elijah Pinckney (1); Tripp Braswell (1)
E: Antoine Hollaway (1)

Miles IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jaelyn Rhynes (L, 6-1) 5.0 9 7 7 1 6 0 0 3 0 25 29 4 5 112
Chase Christian 1.0 1 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 7 2 1 29
Jake Bratcher 1.0 2 4 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 5 8 0 2 35
Marques Dunn 0.2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 1 1 11
Totals 13 14 14 8 7 0 0 3 0 36 48 7 9 187

Morehouse IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Antoine Hollaway (W, 3-3) 3.2 2 2 2 7 2 1 0 0 0 13 20 4 5 122
Jackson Edington 2.0 1 0 0 3 4 0 0 1 0 6 10 0 1 20
Walter Nunnally 0.2 1 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 0 20
Andwele Pittman 1.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 2 19
Totals 4 4 4 12 9 1 0 1 0 26 39 5 8 181



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Miles - Top of 1st MIL MOR
Myles Wessels walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 0
Myles Wessels stole second. 0 0
Myles Wessels out at second p to ss, picked off. 0 0
Ajani Lyons walked (3-2 BKKBBB). 0 0
Ajani Lyons advanced to second on an error by p. 0 0
Gregory Willis flied out to 1b (2-2 KBBK). 0 0
Michael Smith walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 0 0
Ajani Lyons stole third. 0 0
Michael Smith stole second. 0 0
Kaleb Raston flied out to cf to right center (2-2 KBKFBF). 0 0

Morehouse - Bottom of 1st MIL MOR
Robert Robinson doubled to right center (1-1 BS). 0 0
Elijah Pinckney grounded out to ss (2-1 SBB). 0 0
T.J. Whiteman doubled down the rf line, RBI (0-1 K); Robert Robinson scored. 0 1
Myles Tucker out at first 1b to p (2-1 KBB); T.J. Whiteman advanced to third. 0 1
Elijah James singled through the right side, RBI (1-1 BK); T.J. Whiteman scored. 0 2
Nicholas Pittman singled to shortstop (0-0); Elijah James advanced to second. 0 2
James Thorpe grounded out to 3b (2-2 BFKB). 0 2

Miles - Top of 2nd MIL MOR
Malachi Jeffries grounded out to 1b (3-2 KSBBB). 0 2
Joe Walker walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 2
Joe Walker stole second. 0 2
Elyjah Anderson singled up the middle, RBI (2-1 BKB); Joe Walker scored. 1 2
Landon Whitehead walked (3-0 BBBB); Elyjah Anderson advanced to second. 1 2
Myles Wessels struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 1 2
Ajani Lyons walked (3-2 KBBSBB); Landon Whitehead advanced to second; Elyjah Anderson advanced to
third. 1 2
Gregory Willis reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BSBKF); Ajani Lyons out at second ss to 2b. 1 2

Morehouse - Bottom of 2nd MIL MOR
Tripp Braswell grounded out to ss (3-2 KKBBFB). 1 2
Caleb Harley struck out looking (2-2 BBKKFK). 1 2
Robert Robinson hit by pitch (3-2 BBBKKH). 1 2
Elijah Pinckney hit by pitch (1-0 H); Robert Robinson advanced to second. 1 2
T.J. Whiteman doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (0-2 KF); Elijah Pinckney scored; Robert Robinson scored. 1 4
Myles Tucker struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKFS). 1 4

Miles - Top of 3rd MIL MOR
Michael Smith grounded out to p (3-2 KKBFBB). 1 4
Kaleb Raston grounded out to ss (1-0 H). 1 4
Malachi Jeffries flied out to lf (0-1 F). 1 4

Morehouse - Bottom of 3rd MIL MOR
Elijah James struck out looking (3-2 BFFBFBK). 1 4
Nicholas Pittman walked (3-2 BFBKFBB). 1 4
James Thorpe singled to left center (0-2 SKF); Nicholas Pittman advanced to second. 1 4
Tripp Braswell singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); James Thorpe advanced to second; Nicholas Pittman
scored. 1 5
Caleb Harley struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBSFS). 1 5
Raymond Jenkins pinch ran for James Thorpe. 1 5



Robert Robinson doubled to left center, RBI (2-2 BFSB); Tripp Braswell advanced to third; Raymond Jenkins
scored. 1 6
Elijah Pinckney struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBFS). 1 6

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Miles - Top of 4th MIL MOR
Kaleb Raston to 3b for Joe Walker. 1 6
Joe Walker to rf for Kaleb Raston. 1 6
Joe Walker singled to center field (0-0). 1 6
Joe Walker stole second. 1 6
Elyjah Anderson flied out to cf (3-1 BFBB); Joe Walker advanced to third. 1 6
Landon Whitehead grounded out to 2b, RBI (2-0 BB); Joe Walker scored. 2 6
Myles Wessels walked (3-2 BKFBBB). 2 6
Myles Wessels stole second. 2 6
Ajani Lyons struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch (0-2 KSS); Myles Wessels stole third. 2 6
Jackson Edington to p for Antoine Hollaway. 2 6
Ajani Lyons advanced to second. 2 6
Gregory Willis struck out swinging (3-2 BKBKBFS). 2 6

Morehouse - Bottom of 4th MIL MOR
T.J. Whiteman flied out to lf (0-0). 2 6
Myles Tucker struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 2 6
Elijah James homered to right field, RBI (0-0). 2 7
Nicholas Pittman reached first on an error by ss (0-0). 2 7
Nicholas Pittman stole second. 2 7
Raymond Jenkins flied out to rf (3-1 BSBB). 2 7

Miles - Top of 5th MIL MOR
Michael Smith struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 2 7
Kaleb Raston walked (3-1 BBKBB). 2 7
Malachi Jeffries grounded out to 2b (0-0); Kaleb Raston advanced to second. 2 7
Joe Walker struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 2 7

Morehouse - Bottom of 5th MIL MOR
Tripp Braswell hit by pitch (1-0 H). 2 7
Caleb Harley grounded out to p (0-0); Tripp Braswell advanced to second. 2 7
Robert Robinson flied out to cf (3-2 FBFBB); Tripp Braswell advanced to third. 2 7
Elijah Pinckney flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 2 7

Miles - Top of 6th MIL MOR
Kendyn Fredieu to cf for Myles Tucker. 2 7
Elijah James to rf. 2 7
Elyjah Anderson struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 2 7
Landon Whitehead hit by pitch (3-2 BBBKFH). 2 7
Landon Whitehead out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 7
Myles Wessels walked (3-2 BBBKFFB). 2 7
Myles Wessels stole second. 2 7
Ajani Lyons singled to right field (1-1 KB); Myles Wessels advanced to third. 2 7
Ajani Lyons stole second. 2 7
Gregory Willis walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 7
Walter Nunnally to p for Jackson Edington. 2 7
Michael Smith struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 2 7

Morehouse - Bottom of 6th MIL MOR
Chase Christian to p for Jaelyn Rhynes. 2 7
T.J. Whiteman popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 2 7



Kendyn Fredieu popped up to 2b (1-2 BKS). 2 7
Elijah James walked (3-1 BBFBB). 2 7
Elijah James advanced to second. 2 7
Nicholas Pittman grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 2 7

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Miles - Top of 7th MIL MOR
Alec Waller to lf for Nicholas Pittman. 2 7
Kaleb Raston walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 7
Malachi Jeffries struck out looking (3-2 BBKBSFK); Kaleb Raston stole second. 2 7
Joe Walker singled to right field, RBI (1-2 KBSF); Kaleb Raston scored. 3 7
Elyjah Anderson walked (3-0 BBBB); Joe Walker advanced to second. 3 7
Andwele Pittman to p for Walter Nunnally. 3 7
Zakry Licastro to c for Landon Whitehead. 3 7
Elyjah Anderson stole second; Joe Walker stole third. 3 7
Zakry Licastro reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (3-2 BBSBK); Elyjah Anderson out at third ss to 3b; Joe
Walker scored. 4 7
Trace Spann pinch ran for Zakry Licastro. 4 7
Trace Spann stole second. 4 7
Trace Spann out at second p to 2b to 3b, picked off. 4 7

Morehouse - Bottom of 7th MIL MOR
Antwan Jackson to c for Trace Spann. 4 7
Raymond Jenkins singled to shortstop (3-2 KKBBB). 4 7
Tripp Braswell walked (3-1 BBBKB); Raymond Jenkins advanced to second. 4 7
Caleb Harley walked (3-1 FBBBB); Tripp Braswell advanced to second; Raymond Jenkins advanced to third. 4 7
Jake Bratcher to p for Chase Christian. 4 7
Robert Robinson struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 4 7
Elijah Pinckney walked, RBI (3-2 BKBBKFB); Caleb Harley advanced to second; Tripp Braswell advanced to
third; Raymond Jenkins scored. 4 8
T.J. Whiteman grounded out to 3b, RBI (0-1 K); Elijah Pinckney advanced to second; Caleb Harley advanced
to third; Tripp Braswell scored. 4 9
Kendyn Fredieu doubled to right center, 2 RBI (3-2 BFBBK); Elijah Pinckney scored; Caleb Harley scored. 4 11
Elijah James grounded out to 3b (0-0). 4 11

Miles - Top of 8th MIL MOR
Myles Wessels flied out to lf to left center (2-1 KBB). 4 11
Ajani Lyons grounded out to ss (1-2 KKB). 4 11
Gregory Willis struck out looking (2-2 BFBFK). 4 11

Morehouse - Bottom of 8th MIL MOR
Kaden Burch to 1b for Gregory Willis. 4 11
Alec Waller singled to right field (1-2 KBS). 4 11
Alec Waller stole second. 4 11
Raymond Jenkins walked (3-2 BKFBBB). 4 11
Tripp Braswell walked (3-1 KBBBB); Raymond Jenkins advanced to second; Alec Waller advanced to third. 4 11
Marques Dunn to p for Jake Bratcher. 4 11
Caleb Harley reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); Tripp Braswell out at second ss to 2b; Raymond
Jenkins advanced to third; Alec Waller scored. 4 12
Caleb Harley stole second. 4 12
Satchel Hamilton pinch hit for Robert Robinson. 4 12
Satchel Hamilton walked (3-1 BBKBB). 4 12
Elijah Pinckney flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-2 KBBK); Raymond Jenkins scored. 4 13
T.J. Whiteman singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Satchel Hamilton advanced to second; Caleb Harley scored. 4 14


